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ITEM NUMBER

MEAT CUTTING

DESCRIPTION

254500.0090
254500.0100
254600.0090
254600.0010
254500.0030
254600.0030
254500.0040
254600.0050
254100.0000
254100.0030
254700.0010
254400.0040
254400.0050
254400.0070
254900.0010
254900.0020

Ground Bulk Beef/Chicken Blend with Soy Protein - Fine Grind
Ground Bulk Beef/Chicken Blend with Soy Protein - Coarse Grind
Ground Patties Beef/Chicken with Soy Protein

Salisbury Beef Patty

All Beef Ground Beef Bulk 22.5%

All Ground Beef Patties 22.5%

Extra Lean Ground Beef Bulk 15%

Extra Lean Ground Beef Patties 15%

Beef Hot Dogs

Chicken/Beef Hot Dogs

Stew Beef

Italian Sausage Link Chicken/Beef Blend

Hot Link Sausage Chicken/Beef Blend

Breakfast Sausage Link Chicken/Beef Blend

Chorizo (Bulk), Chicken White Trim Meat

Ground Chicken (Bulk), White Trim Meat

Version 1/23/2020

FY 2019/2020 PRICE NOTIFICATION

DIFFERENTIAL

+$0.77/Ib.
+$0.77/Ib.
+$0.80/Ib.
+$0.92/Ib.
+$0.50/Ib.
+$0.53/Ib.
+$0.53/Ib.
+$0.56/Ib.
+$0.93/Ib.
+$0.92/Ib.
+$0.91/Ib.
+$0.93/Ib.
+$0.93/Ib.
+$0.93/Ib.
+$0.76/Ib.
+$0.62/Ib.

To establish prices, CALPIA utilizes the Thursday URNER BARRY COMTELL, YELLOW SHEET and
POULTRY PRICE CURRENT REPORT. CALPIA applies heading “Boneless Processing Beef/Trimmings”
under the subsection of “Fr92-94-Wtd Avg Central” “Fr85-TL River” and “Fr50-TL River” and the section
named “Fabricated Boxed Beef" subsection "Round,Bnls-CH TL" for beef products. The chicken portion of
products is priced according to the heading titled “Mechanically Separated Chicken, frozen, 15-20% fat with
some skin” or “Frozen Chicken Parts, For Domestic” under the subsection “Bnls/Sknls White Trim Meat,
Under 15%”. If the Urner Barry report does not list a price in any given week, the previous week's report is to be
used as the base. Pricing is applied as of date of shipment.

FOR DETAILED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CALPIA WEEKLY PRICE LIST.

Meat Cutting is located at:

California Prison Industry Authority
Mule Creek State Prison
P.O. Box 409050
lone, CA 95648

Effective July 1, 2019
Prices subject to change without notice.

CALPIA unit prices include delivery within California to a single dockside location.

Prices are domestic prices only for shipments within current delivery routes and schedules.
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