

FY 2019/2020 PRICE NOTIFICATION

MEAT CUTTING

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DIFFERENTIAL
254500.0090	Ground Bulk Beef/Chicken Blend with Soy Protein - Fine Grind	+\$0.77/lb.
254500.0100	Ground Bulk Beef/Chicken Blend with Soy Protein - Coarse Grind	+\$0.77/lb.
254600.0090	Ground Patties Beef/Chicken with Soy Protein	+\$0.80/lb.
254600.0010	Salisbury Beef Patty	+\$0.92/lb.
254500.0030	All Beef Ground Beef Bulk 22.5%	+\$0.50/lb.
254600.0030	All Ground Beef Patties 22.5%	+\$0.53/lb.
254500.0040	Extra Lean Ground Beef Bulk 15%	+\$0.53/lb.
254600.0050	Extra Lean Ground Beef Patties 15%	+\$0.56/lb.
254100.0000	Beef Hot Dogs	+\$0.93/lb.
254100.0030	Chicken/Beef Hot Dogs	+\$0.92/lb.
254700.0010	Stew Beef	+\$0.91/lb.
254400.0040	Italian Sausage Link Chicken/Beef Blend	+\$0.93/lb.
254400.0050	Hot Link Sausage Chicken/Beef Blend	+\$0.93/lb.
254400.0070	Breakfast Sausage Link Chicken/Beef Blend	+\$0.93/lb.
254900.0010	Chorizo (Bulk), Chicken White Trim Meat	+\$0.76/lb.
254900.0020	Ground Chicken (Bulk), White Trim Meat	+\$0.62/lb.

To establish prices, CALPIA utilizes the Thursday URNER BARRY COMTELL, YELLOW SHEET and POULTRY PRICE CURRENT REPORT. CALPIA applies heading "Boneless Processing Beef/Trimmings" under the subsection of "Fr92-94–Wtd Avg Central" "Fr85–TL River" and "Fr50–TL River" and the section named "Fabricated Boxed Beef" subsection "Round,BnIs-CH TL" for beef products. The chicken portion of products is priced according to the heading titled "Mechanically Separated Chicken, frozen, 15-20% fat with some skin" or "Frozen Chicken Parts, For Domestic" under the subsection "BnIs/SknIs White Trim Meat, Under 15%". If the Urner Barry report does not list a price in any given week, the previous week's report is to be used as the base. Pricing is applied as of date of shipment.

FOR DETAILED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, PLEASE REFER TO THE CALPIA WEEKLY PRICE LIST.

Meat Cutting is located at:

California Prison Industry Authority
Mule Creek State Prison
P.O. Box 409050
Ione, CA 95648

Effective July 1, 2019

Prices subject to change without notice.

CALPIA unit prices include delivery within California to a single dockside location. Prices are domestic prices only for shipments within current delivery routes and schedules.